TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Credit Corporation		03/08/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baldwin Piano, Inc.
Street Address:	309 Plus Park Boulevard
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37217
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0336329	ACROSONIC
Registration Number:	0020903	BALDWIN.
Registration Number:	0442961	BALDWIN
Registration Number:	0046059	BALDWIN
Registration Number:	0047072	HAMILTON
Registration Number:	0046993	HOWARD.
Registration Number:	2226464	LIVE BUT NOT IN PERSON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4049636231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-228-7439

Email: jsteed@bates-bates.com
Correspondent Name: jonah30@gmail.com

Address Line 1: 1890 Marietta Boulevard, NW Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30318

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005087 FRAME: 0804

90,00 03363

900263046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROJECT CLARITY	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna E. Steed	
Signature:	/Joanna E. Steed/	
Date:	08/08/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=GEReleaseto BaldwinPiano Inc#page1.tif source=GEReleaseto BaldwinPiano Inc#page2.tif source=GEReleaseto BaldwinPiano Inc#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005087 FRAME: 0805

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest ("Release Agreement") is made and entered into as of the ______ day of March, 2011, by and between Baldwin Piano, Inc. (successor in interest of BPO Acquisition Corp) ("Baldwin") and General Electric Credit Corporation ("GECC").

WHEREAS, BPO Acquisition Corp conveyed a security interest in and to the intellectual property listed on Exhibit A ("IP") to GECC on June 15, 1984, and March 24, 2000, pursuant to a Security Agreement ("Agreement");

WHEREAS, Baldwin Piano, Inc. is a successor in interest to BPO Acquisition Corp., with regard to ownership of the IP; and

WHEREAS, as the payment and performance under the Agreement have been met, GECC now desires to release its security interest in and to the IP.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, the mutual benefits to be received by the parties hereto, and the covenants and agreements contained herein, the parties agree to the following:

- 1. Release of Agent's Security Interests. GECC hereby releases and discharges any security interest in and to the IP and hereby waives any and all claims or interest it has or might have in and with respect to the IP. GECC further acknowledges and understands that it has no interest of any kind or character, security or otherwise, in the IP or the proceeds therefrom.
- 2. <u>Representation and Warranty</u>. GECC represents and warrants that it has the power and authority to execute and perform under this Release Agreement, Baldwin represents and warrants that it has the power and authority to execute and perform under this Release Agreement.
- 3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Agreement represents the complete understanding of the parties and supersedes any prior or contemporaneous agreement regarding the IP.

CHI:2294603.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005087 FRAME: 0806

AGREED:

Baldwin Piang, Inc.

Ву:

Name: BOULEA MITCHELL

Title: FIF

Date:

General Electric Credit Corporation

By Name:

JAMES DESANTIS

DULY AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

Date:

Exhibit A

(US Reg. No. 0046993)

(US Reg. No. 2226464)

(US Reg. No.	0336329)
(US Reg. No.	0020903)
(US Reg. No.	0442961)
(US Reg. No.	0046059)
(US Reg. No.	0047072)
	(US Reg. No. (US Reg. No. (US Reg. No. (US Reg. No. (US Reg. No.

CHI:2294603.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005087 FRAME: 0808

HOWARD

LIVE BUT NOT IN PERSON